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The Decorating Contest is BACK!

DECORATE YOUR BARN, 
YOUR DOG AND YOUR HORSE 

in fun and festive holiday décor.  
Fabulous prizes are avaliable for winners in each category.  

Judging will be on Saturday, noon.

Name	  Number
Hunters	
Hunter Warm-Up	 W1, W3
English Pleasure Walk/Trot	 101
TIP English Pleasure Walk/Trot	 102
English Pleasure Walk/Trot/Canter	 103
TIP English Pleasure Walk/Trot/Canter	 104
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around	 Over Fences: 105, 106, 107; Under Saddle: 108
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Hunters Course	 Over Fences: 111, 112, 113; Under Saddle: 114
Open 2’ Hunters Course	 Over Fences: 117, 118, 119; Under Saddle: 120
Junior/Amateur 2’ Hunters Course	 Over Fences: 121, 122, 123: Under Saddle: 124
Open 2’3” Hunters	 Over Fences: 127, 128, 129; Under Saddle: 130
Junior/Amateur 2’3” Hunters	 Over Fences: 131, 132, 133; Under Saddle: 134
Open 2’6” Hunters	 Over Fences: 137, 138, 139; Under Saddle: 140
Junior/Amateur 2’6” Hunters	 Over Fences: 141, 142, 143; Under Saddle: 144
Open 2’9” Hunters	 Over Fences: 147, 148, 149; Under Saddle: 150
Junior/Amateur 2’9” Hunters	 Over Fences: 151, 152, 153; Under Saddle: 154
Hunter Derby Warm-Up	 157
$1,500 Hunter Derby 2’, 2’6” & 3’	 158

Hunt Seat Equitation	
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Equitation 2X Around	 Over Fences: 109; On The Flat: 110
Junior/Amateur Cross Rail Equitation Course	 Over Fences: 115; On The Flat: 116
Junior/Amateur 2’ Equitation Course	 Over Fences: 125; On The Flat: 126
Junior/Amateur 2’3” Equitation	 Over Fences: 135; On The Flat: 136
Junior/Amateur 2’6” Equitation	 Over Fences: 145; On The Flat: 146
Junior/Amateur 2’9” Equitation	 Over Fences: 155; On The Flat: 156

Jumpers	
Jumper Warm-Up	 W2, W4
0.60M (2’) Open Jumpers 	 201, 202, 203, 204
0.60M (2’) Junior/Amateur Jumpers	 205, 206, 207, 208
0.70M (2’3”) Open Jumpers	 209, 210, 211, 212
0.70M (2’3”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers	 213, 214, 215, 216
0.80M (2’7”) Open Jumpers	 217, 218, 219, 220
0.80M (2’7”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers	 221, 222, 223, 224
0.90M (2’11”) Open Jumpers	 225, 226, 227, 228
0.90M (2’11”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers	 229, 230, 231, 232
1.00M (3’3”) Open Jumpers	 233, 234, 235, 236
1.00M (3’3”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers	 237, 238, 239, 240
1.10M (3’7”) Open Jumpers	 241, 242, 243, 244
1.10M (3’7”) Junior/Amateur Jumpers	 245, 246, 247, 248
Jumper Stakes Warm-Up	 249
$1,500 Jumper Stakes	 250

Name	  Number
Dressage	
USDF Introductory Test A	 Open : 401
USDF Introductory Test B 	 Open : 402
USDF Introductory Test C 	 Open : 403
USEF Training Level Test 1	 Open:  404
USEF Training Level Test 2	 Open : 405
USEF Training Level Test 3	 Open:  406
USEF First Level Test 1	 Open:  407
USEF First Level Test 2	 Open:  408
USEF First Level Test 3	 Open:  409
USEF Second Level Test 1	 Open:  410
USEF Second Level Test 2	 Open:  411
USEF Second Level Test 3	 Open:  412
USEF Third Level Test of Choice	 Open:  413
USEF Fourth Level Test of Choice	 Open:  414
Western Dressage Test of Choice	 507

Showmanship	
Thoroughbred Showmanship	 700
War Horse Showmanship	 701
Spirit of a Champion Parade	 702
Leadline 	 703

Western & Gymkhana	
Western Pleasure Walk/Jog	 501
TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog	 502
Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope	 503
TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope	 504
Barrel Race	 505
Pole Bending	 506
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THE THOROUGHBRED HOLIDAY CLASSIC HORSE SHOW 
THE DECORATING CONTEST IS BACK! 

Decorate your Barn, your Dog and your Horse in fun and festive holiday décor.  
Fabulous prizes are avaliable for winners in each category.  

Judging will take place on Saturday at 12 noon.

Feed & Bedding orders can be made 
online two weeks prior to the show and 
must be made by 2 pm the day prior to 

your arrival.  
Please visit thoroughbredclassic.org after 
Nov. 27th for ordering instructions and the 

website link.
For stabling call Claudia Berglund 

at (714) 401-9510
For a complete list of rules and class 

descriptions visit throughbredclassic.org
Register and enter classes at 

horseshowtime.com

Thoroughbred Classic Horse Show Series
Presented by the Siegel-CARMA Foundation

December 10-11, 2022
Los Angeles Equestrian Center
Burbank, CA

Featuring 
$1,500 Hunter Derby
$1,500 Jumper Stakes

Horse Show Fees
Hunter, Jumper, Equitation	 $50/class
Showmanship, Western, and Gymkhana	 $50/class
Dressage	 $50/class
Hunter Derby, Jumper Stakes 	 $100/class
Lead Line, Spirit of a Champion or War Horse 	 No Charge
Stalls/Tackrooms (Friday-Sunday) 	 $175
Haul-Ins 	 $50/horse/day
Early Arrival Fee (Thursday Arrival) 	 $50
RV site	 $65/day
Mandatory Fees:
Office Fee 	 $50/horse
Schooling fee (all horses showing over jumps)	 $25/horse
CA Drug Food Administration Fee 	 $14/horse

No advance add/scratch fee for additional classes. 
Classes scratched on proper paperwork prior to the start of the 
class get full credit. 

Trainers interested in bringing non-Thoroughbreds for schooling 
should call (626) 574-6622 or email lucinda@carma4horses.org to 
make arrangements.  Restrictions apply.

Dressage class entries completed by 12 p.m. on Friday 12/9 
have priority to select their own ride times. Entries not submitted by 
12 p.m. on Saturday 12/10 will be assigned ride times by the show 
office.  Test must be delcared at time of entry.
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List of Officials
Manager:			      Lucinda Lovitt
Show Secretary:		      Claudia Berglund	
Office Staff:		      Carolyn Dillon
Course Designer:		      Kelly James	
Judges:		  Penny Wahler   	     Hunter/Jumper	
		  Constance Kilmartin    Hunter/Jumper        
		  Jaye Cherry	     Dressage
Announcers:	 Reggie Cutler
		  Mark Berglund
Stabling		  Claudia Berglund	     claudia@horseshowtime.com
Farrier (on call)	 Jairo Bettancourt 	     (714) 393-1029
		  Farrier Services	
EMT		  Daniel Rivera	
Veterinarian on call Dr. Bradley                   (818) 292-1328

THOROUGHBRED CLASSIC HORSE SHOW • DECEMBER 10-11, 2022
Large Oval    Saturday 8 a.m.	
W2   	 Jumper Warm Up Saturday
201   	 .60m Open Jumpers 2’
202   	 .60m Open Jumpers 2’
205   	 .60m Jr/Am Jumpers 2’
206   	 .60m Jr/Am Jumpers 2’
209   	 .70m Open Jumpers
210   	 .70m Open Jumpers
213   	 .70m Jr/Am Jumpers
214   	 .70m Jr/Am Jumpers
217   	 .80m Open Jumpers
218   	 .80m Open Jumpers
221   	 .80m Jr/Am Jumpers
222   	 .80m Jr/Am Jumpers
225   	 .90m Open Jumpers
226   	 .90m Open Jumpers
229   	 .90m Jr/Am Jumpers
230   	 .90m Jr/Am Jumpers
233   	1.0m Open Jumpers
234   	1.0m Open Jumpers
237   	1.0m Jr/Am Jumpers
238   	1.0m Jr/Am Jumpers
241   	1.10m Open Jumpers
242   	1.10m Open Jumpers
245   	1.10m Jr/Am Jumpers
246   	1.10m Jr/Am Jumpers

East Ring    Saturday 8 a.m.	
101   	English Pleasure Walk Trot
102   	TIP English Pleasure Walk Trot
103   	English Pleasure WTC
104   	TIP English Pleasure WTC
W1   	 Hunter Warm Up Saturday
105   	Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around
106   	Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around
108   	Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around U/S
111   	 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course
112   	 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course
114   	 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course U/S
117   	 Open 2’ Hunters Course
118   	 Open 2’ Hunters Course
121   	Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course
122   	Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course
124   	Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course U/S
127   	Open 2’3” Hunters
128   	Open 2’3” Hunters
131   	Jr/Am 2’3 Hunters
132   	Jr/Am 2’3 Hunters
134   	Jr/Am 2’3 Hunters U/S
137   	Open 2’6 Hunters
138   	Open 2’6 Hunters
141   	Jr/Am 2’6 Hunters
142   	Jr/Am 2’6 Hunters
144   	Jr/Am 2’6 Hunters U/S
147   	Open 2’9” Hunters
148   	Open 2’9” Hunters
151   	Jr/Am 2’9” Hunters
152   	Jr/Am 2’9” Hunters
154   	Jr/Am 2’9” Hunters U/S

Large Oval    Sunday 8 a.m.	
W4   	 Jumper Warm Up Sunday
203   	 .60m Open Jumpers 2’
204   	 .60m Open Jumpers 2’
207   	 .60m Jr/Am Jumpers 2’
208   	 .60m Jr/Am Jumpers 2’
211   	 .70m Open Jumpers
212   	 .70m Open Jumpers
215   	 .70m Jr/Am Jumpers
216   	 .70m Jr/Am Jumpers
219   	 .80m Open Jumpers
220   	 .80m Open Jumpers
223   	 .80m Jr/Am Jumpers
224   	 .80m Jr/Am Jumpers
227   	 .90m Open Jumpers
228   	 .90m Open Jumpers
231   	 .90m Jr/Am Jumpers
232   	 .90m Jr/Am Jumpers
235   	1.0m Open Jumpers
236   	1.0m Open Jumpers
239   	1.0m Jr/Am Jumpers
240   	1.0m Jr/Am Jumpers
243   	1.10m Open Jumpers
244   	1.10m Open Jumpers
247   	1.10m Jr/Am Jumpers
248   	1.10m Jr/Am Jumpers

East Ring    Sunday 8 a.m.	
157   	Hunter Derby Warm up
158   	$1,500 Hunter Derby
W3   	 Hunter Warm Up Sunday
107   	Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters 2X Around
109   	Jr/Am Cross Rail 2X Around Equitation O/F
110   	 Jr/Am Cross Rail 2X Around Equitation Flat
113   	 Jr/Am Cross Rail Hunters Course
115   	 Jr/Am Cross Rail Course Equitation O/F
116   	 Jr/Am Cross Rail Course Equitation Flat
119   	 Open 2’ Hunters Course
120   	Open 2’ Hunters Course U/S
123   	Jr/Am 2’ Hunters Course
125   	Jr/Am 2’ Equitation Course O/F
126   	Jr/Am 2’ Equitation Course Flat
129   	Open 2’3” Hunters
130   	Open 2’3” Hunters U/S
133   	Jr/Am 2’3 Hunters
135   	Jr/Am 2’3 Equitation O/F
136   	Jr/Am 2’3 Equitation Flat
139   	Open 2’6 Hunters
140   	Open 2’6 Hunters U/S
143   	Jr/Am 2’6 Hunters
145   	Jr/Am 2’6 Equitation O/F
146   	Jr/Am 2’6 Equitation Flat
149   	Open 2’9” Hunters
150   	Open 2’9” Hunters U/S
153   	Jr/Am 2’9” Hunters
155   	Jr/Am 2’9” Equitation O/F
156   	Jr/Am 2’9” Equitation Flat

Dressage Court	 Sunday 9 a.m.	
401   	USDF Intro Test A
402   	USDF Intro Test B
403   	USDF Intro Test C
404   	USEF Training Level Test 1
405   	USEF Training Level Test 2
406   	USEF Training Level Test 3
407   	USEF First Level Test 1
408   	USEF First Level Test 2
409   	USEF First Level Test 3
410   	USEF Second Level Test 1
411   	 USEF Second Level Test 2
412   	USEF Second Level Test 3
413   	USEF Third Level Test of Choice
414   	USEF Fourth Level Test of Choice
507	 Western Dressage Test of Choice

For information on entries, eligibility, stabling etc. 
contact Claudia Berglund at (714) 401-9510 or 
email claudia@horseshowtime.com
For any other questions; Lucinda Lovitt, CARMA Executive Director 
(626) 574-6622

Large Oval    Saturday 4 p m
501   	Western Pleasure Walk/Jog
502   	TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog
503   	Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope
504   	TIP Western Pleasure Walk/Jog/Lope
505   	Barrel Race
506   	Pole Bending
701   	Thoroughbred Showmanship
702   	War Horse Showmanship
703   	Spirit of a Champion
704   	Leadline
249   	Jumper Stakes Warm Up
250   	$1,500 Jumper Stakes	
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